
Payment Date Vendor Name Accounting Unit Account Account Description
 Transaction 

Amount 
11/1/2024 Duran Custom Homes 1059-99-99 203100 Contractor's warranty HCD (1,175.00)                  
11/1/2024 Duran Custom Homes 1059-99-99 203100 Contractor's warranty HCD 890.00                        
11/1/2024 Duran Custom Homes 1059-99-99 203100 Contractor's warranty HCD 1,214.00                    
11/1/2024 Duran Custom Homes 1059-24-89 570010 Grant Rehab Cost 23,500.00                 
11/1/2024 Aida O Montalvo 1020-27-13033 530002 Instructors & officials 250.00                        
11/1/2024 Monica Marie Garcia 1020-27-13030 530002 Instructors & officials 1,050.00                    
11/1/2024 Monica Marie Garcia 1020-27-13035 530002 Instructors & officials 50.00                           
11/1/2024 Fallon Marie Wood 1020-27-13041 530000 Professional services 360.00                        
11/1/2024 R Bovolick A/C Htg & Refrig 1020-31-12504 530000 Professional services 2,567.00                    
11/4/2024 Elavon Inc 1020-22-10440 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 4,295.15                    
11/4/2024 Elavon Inc 1020-22-10440 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 4,295.15                    
11/4/2024 Elavon Inc 1020-22-10440 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 10,816.80                 
11/4/2024 Elavon Inc 1020-22-10440 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 10,816.80                 
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40601 537200 Third Party Admin - Active 69,255.07                 
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40606 537200 Third Party Admin - Active 9,247.07                    
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5609-16-40605 537200 Third Party Admin - Active 23,985.50                 
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40600 537200 Third Party Admin - Active 36,461.70                 
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40606 537200 Third Party Admin - Active 15,790.40                 
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40601 537200 Third Party Admin - Active 69,255.07                 
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40606 537200 Third Party Admin - Active 9,247.07                    
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5609-16-40605 537200 Third Party Admin - Active 23,985.50                 
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40600 537200 Third Party Admin - Active 36,461.70                 
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40606 537200 Third Party Admin - Active 15,790.40                 
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5614-16-40610 537205 Basic Dental TPA fees 3,177.00                    
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5614-16-40610 537205 Basic Dental TPA fees 3,177.00                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32004 530190 Lease purchase payments 23,200.86                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 923.03                        
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,645.24                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,694.00                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,669.72                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12512 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,908.60                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,230.21                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34190 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,348.16                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,142.28                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-35100 530190 Lease purchase payments 14,101.87                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,286.97                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,436.38                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12512 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,645.23                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,511.25                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,862.96                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12513 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,835.10                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 10,768.09                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12514 530190 Lease purchase payments 885.38                        
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-12010 530190 Lease purchase payments 15,853.66                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12430 530190 Lease purchase payments 10,175.60                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12513 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,841.99                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12514 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,556.41                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,370.23                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,198.05                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,194.16                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,444.90                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12514 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,159.84                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 13,488.55                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,432.88                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,415.18                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,416.16                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-35100 530190 Lease purchase payments 13,675.87                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12430 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,934.71                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33400 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,629.35                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-12010 530190 Lease purchase payments 26,155.81                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,895.54                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,351.65                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,217.18                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,024.67                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,320.10                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,359.74                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,301.17                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12430 530190 Lease purchase payments 10,331.41                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,827.02                    
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11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,993.57                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,534.21                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 9,460.99                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-35100 530190 Lease purchase payments 8,313.98                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,730.98                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,645.24                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,409.18                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,383.83                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12512 530190 Lease purchase payments 13,018.12                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,692.57                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,821.92                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,415.33                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,510.09                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,414.70                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 18,075.49                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 8,182.69                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,009.74                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,145.74                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,413.10                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,898.27                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,105.87                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 16,405.32                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 10,012.55                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 16,520.56                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-12010 530190 Lease purchase payments 18,219.96                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,241.18                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 8,981.65                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33400 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,709.50                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,730.98                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,845.75                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,946.10                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33600 530190 Lease purchase payments 27,033.94                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,269.36                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,287.32                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,748.39                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,305.38                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,099.50                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,385.75                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33100 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,262.04                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33600 530190 Lease purchase payments 20,204.25                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,327.69                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12430 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,237.59                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,800.22                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,188.55                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,648.22                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,188.54                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,247.13                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12513 530190 Lease purchase payments 12,449.63                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,241.54                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,895.54                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,607.27                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,933.33                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12512 530190 Lease purchase payments 29,582.69                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,730.98                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33400 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,874.64                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12430 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,112.23                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,106.46                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,027.32                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,104.52                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-12010 530190 Lease purchase payments 27,778.10                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 56,641.06                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,912.90                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,325.26                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,870.58                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,754.27                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33600 530190 Lease purchase payments 16,824.04                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,737.16                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32004 530190 Lease purchase payments 23,200.86                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 923.03                        
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,645.24                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,694.00                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,669.72                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12512 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,908.60                    



11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,230.21                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34190 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,348.16                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,142.28                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-35100 530190 Lease purchase payments 14,101.87                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,286.97                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,436.38                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12512 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,645.23                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,511.25                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,862.96                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12513 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,835.10                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 10,768.09                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12514 530190 Lease purchase payments 885.38                        
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-12010 530190 Lease purchase payments 15,853.66                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12430 530190 Lease purchase payments 10,175.60                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12513 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,841.99                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12514 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,556.41                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,370.23                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,198.05                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,194.16                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,444.90                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12514 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,159.84                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 13,488.55                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,432.88                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,415.18                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,416.16                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-35100 530190 Lease purchase payments 13,675.87                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12430 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,934.71                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33400 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,629.35                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-12010 530190 Lease purchase payments 26,155.81                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,895.54                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,351.65                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,217.18                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,024.67                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,320.10                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,359.74                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,301.17                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12430 530190 Lease purchase payments 10,331.41                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,827.02                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,993.57                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,534.21                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 9,460.99                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-35100 530190 Lease purchase payments 8,313.98                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,730.98                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,645.24                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,409.18                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,383.83                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12512 530190 Lease purchase payments 13,018.12                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,692.57                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,821.92                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,415.33                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,510.09                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,414.70                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 18,075.49                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 8,182.69                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,009.74                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,145.74                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,413.10                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,898.27                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,105.87                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 16,405.32                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 10,012.55                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 16,520.56                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-12010 530190 Lease purchase payments 18,219.96                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,241.18                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4300-47-32005 530190 Lease purchase payments 8,981.65                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33400 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,709.50                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,730.98                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,845.75                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,946.10                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33600 530190 Lease purchase payments 27,033.94                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,269.36                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,287.32                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 6,748.39                    



11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,305.38                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,099.50                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,385.75                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33100 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,262.04                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33600 530190 Lease purchase payments 20,204.25                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,327.69                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12430 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,237.59                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,800.22                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,188.55                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,648.22                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,188.54                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,247.13                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12513 530190 Lease purchase payments 12,449.63                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12511 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,241.54                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,895.54                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,607.27                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,933.33                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12512 530190 Lease purchase payments 29,582.69                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,730.98                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33400 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,874.64                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1041-33-12430 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,112.23                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4010-45-31520 530190 Lease purchase payments 5,106.46                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,027.32                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34110 530190 Lease purchase payments 1,104.52                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-10-12010 530190 Lease purchase payments 27,778.10                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 56,641.06                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,912.90                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12504 530190 Lease purchase payments 2,325.26                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12510 530190 Lease purchase payments 7,870.58                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4130-11-34130 530190 Lease purchase payments 3,754.27                    
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 4200-46-33600 530190 Lease purchase payments 16,824.04                 
11/4/2024 J P Morgan Equipment Finance 1020-31-12506 530190 Lease purchase payments 4,737.16                    
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40601 537201 Third party admin - Retiree 297.30                        
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40600 537201 Third party admin - Retiree 148.65                        
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40606 537201 Third party admin - Retiree 1,734.25                    
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40606 537201 Third party admin - Retiree 396.40                        
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5609-16-40605 537201 Third party admin - Retiree 1,338.75                    
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40601 537201 Third party admin - Retiree 297.30                        
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40600 537201 Third party admin - Retiree 148.65                        
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40606 537201 Third party admin - Retiree 1,734.25                    
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40606 537201 Third party admin - Retiree 396.40                        
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5609-16-40605 537201 Third party admin - Retiree 1,338.75                    
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5614-16-40610 537206 Expanded Dental TPA fees 3,543.00                    
11/4/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5614-16-40610 537206 Expanded Dental TPA fees 3,543.00                    
11/4/2024 Govolution LLC 4670-56-11300 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 10.32                           
11/4/2024 Govolution LLC 4010-45-30010 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 369.72                        
11/4/2024 Govolution LLC 4670-56-11300 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 10.32                           
11/4/2024 Govolution LLC 4010-45-30010 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 369.72                        
11/5/2024 American Express Travel 1020-42-12631 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 14.03                           
11/5/2024 American Express Travel 4010-45-30010 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 3.94                              
11/5/2024 American Express Travel 1020-42-12631 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 14.03                           
11/5/2024 American Express Travel 4010-45-30010 540030 Interest & Bank Charges 3.94                              
11/5/2024 ICMA Retirement Trust 457 6030-99-99 200480 Deferred income 35.00                           
11/6/2024 STEVEN PETTIT 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.00                        
11/6/2024 STEFANIA BUNNEL 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.00                        
11/6/2024 GRADY & SHAYD SPEED 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 1,134.86                    
11/6/2024 MASON JAMES ROSTAD 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.00                        
11/6/2024 ODELIA R OLIVARES 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.00                        
11/6/2024 MARK FEATHERS 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.00                        
11/6/2024 CARTER JAMES RADOVAN 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.00                        
11/6/2024 ANDRES CASARES 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 74.00                           
11/6/2024 CHRISTOPHER WILLIAMS 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.00                        
11/6/2024 CHARLES RAYBURN 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.00                        
11/6/2024 PAUL CAMPOS 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 100.00                        
11/6/2024 CHRISTIAN & VINCENTSHOEMAKE 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 33.15                           
11/6/2024 RED GOLD DRAGONS LLC 4010-99-99 200340 Utility Refunds Payable 132.26                        
11/6/2024 Del Mar Insurance Associates 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 1,914.00                    
11/6/2024 TWIA 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 1,833.00                    
11/6/2024 TWIA 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 943.00                        
11/6/2024 Wellington Risk Ins Agency Inc 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 728.99                        
11/6/2024 Allstate Fire and Casualty 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 1,122.24                    
11/6/2024 Allstate Fire and Casualty 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 1,122.24                    
11/6/2024 Allstate Fire and Casualty 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 752.99                        



11/6/2024 Allstate Fire and Casualty 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 752.99                        
11/6/2024 Mildred Cormier 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 302.00                        
11/6/2024 TWIA 9047-99-99 203077 Escrow deposits 1,779.00                    
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4610-53-35040 520130 Maint & repairs 288.72                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4610-53-35040 520130 Maint & repairs 73.68                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4610-53-35040 520130 Maint & repairs 283.20                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4610-53-35040 520130 Maint & repairs 196.92                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4610-53-35040 520130 Maint & repairs 288.00                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4610-53-35040 520130 Maint & repairs 288.72                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4610-53-35040 520130 Maint & repairs 73.68                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4610-53-35040 520130 Maint & repairs 283.20                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4610-53-35040 520130 Maint & repairs 196.92                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4610-53-35040 520130 Maint & repairs 288.00                        
11/7/2024 Armstrong Lumber Co 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 300.00                        
11/7/2024 Armstrong Lumber Co 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 775.20                        
11/7/2024 Armstrong Lumber Co 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 594.00                        
11/7/2024 Armstrong Lumber Co 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 285.00                        
11/7/2024 Armstrong Lumber Co 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 369.60                        
11/7/2024 Armstrong Lumber Co 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 248.50                        
11/7/2024 Armstrong Lumber Co 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 417.00                        
11/7/2024 JEC 4010-45-30251 530080 Light heat & power 41.67                           
11/7/2024 JEC 4010-45-30251 530080 Light heat & power 58.28                           
11/7/2024 JEC 4010-45-30251 530080 Light heat & power 50.93                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 20.77                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 9.23                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 2.31                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 3.46                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 26.54                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 2.31                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 24.23                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 1.15                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 1.15                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 8.08                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 6.92                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 2.71                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 3.16                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.01                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 0.90                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.90                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.45                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 10.39                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 9.49                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 8.13                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.45                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 3.62                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 1.36                              
11/7/2024 Henry Schein Inc 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 2,158.48                    
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.73                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals (0.01)                            
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 2.20                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 4.40                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 1.47                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 13.19                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 5.13                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.73                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 5.86                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 16.85                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 15.38                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 1.46                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.05                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 0.14                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 0.97                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 0.28                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 0.09                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 0.32                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.01                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 0.37                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 0.83                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.09                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 1.06                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.05                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 0.81                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.08                              



11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 0.31                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 0.12                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 0.27                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 0.23                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 0.89                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.04                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 0.08                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals (0.01)                            
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.04                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 0.69                              
11/7/2024 Life-Assist Inc 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 3,480.30                    
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40100 530150 Uniform rentals 27.49                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 1.82                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 0.26                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 0.69                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 1.99                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 0.17                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.09                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.09                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 0.52                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.17                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 0.61                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 1.56                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40100 530150 Uniform rentals 100.07                        
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1020-10-12050 530150 Uniform rentals 21.80                           
11/7/2024 US Dept of the Treasury 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 424.55                        
11/7/2024 Child Support Services 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 266.77                        
11/7/2024 Goodman Main Stopper 4130-11-34110 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 334.10                        
11/7/2024 Goodman Main Stopper 4130-11-34110 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 957.50                        
11/7/2024 Goodman Main Stopper 4130-11-34110 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 104.45                        
11/7/2024 California State Disbursement 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 317.07                        
11/7/2024 California State Disbursement 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 369.23                        
11/7/2024 Yvonne V Valdez 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 369.23                        
11/7/2024 Yvonne V Valdez 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 553.85                        
11/7/2024 Yvonne V Valdez 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 893.08                        
11/7/2024 Yvonne V Valdez 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 893.08                        
11/7/2024 Internal Revenue Service 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 141.89                        
11/7/2024 Internal Revenue Service 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 10.00                           
11/7/2024 CC Turnkey Events LLC 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 500.00                        
11/7/2024 CC Turnkey Events LLC 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 500.00                        
11/7/2024 CC Turnkey Events LLC 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 500.00                        
11/7/2024 CC Turnkey Events LLC 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 500.00                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 63.53                           
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 194.30                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 2,243.32                    
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,300.14                    
11/7/2024 Texas Pack + Load 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 2,459.22                    
11/7/2024 Austin Hose 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 5.80                              
11/7/2024 Austin Hose 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 3.55                              
11/7/2024 D&N Iron Works 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,210.00                    
11/7/2024 D&N Iron Works 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,210.00                    
11/7/2024 Truckers Equipment 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 86.50                           
11/7/2024 Truckers Equipment 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 68.40                           
11/7/2024 Truckers Equipment 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 693.30                        
11/7/2024 Truckers Equipment 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 133.25                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 278.00                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 111.88                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 290.00                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 278.00                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 335.64                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 292.00                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 75.95                           
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 278.00                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 90.00                           
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,064.00                    
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 11.00                           
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 354.12                        
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 40.10                           
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 108.80                        
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 14.14                           
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 139.70                        
11/7/2024 BK Corrosion 4130-11-34190 520090 Minor tools & equipment 1,675.00                    
11/7/2024 BK Corrosion 4130-11-34190 520090 Minor tools & equipment 242.55                        



11/7/2024 BK Corrosion 4130-11-34190 520090 Minor tools & equipment 112.00                        
11/7/2024 BK Corrosion 4130-11-34190 520090 Minor tools & equipment 950.00                        
11/7/2024 Stewart Dean Bearing 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 70.00                           
11/7/2024 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts (800.00)                       
11/7/2024 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 437.97                        
11/7/2024 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 429.00                        
11/7/2024 Nueces County 1020-99-99 119510 Prepaid filing fees -Nueces Co 10,000.00                 
11/7/2024 Ditch Witch South Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 48.74                           
11/7/2024 Ditch Witch South Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 15.84                           
11/7/2024 STAline Waterworks Inc 4200-46-33150 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 286.80                        
11/7/2024 STAline Waterworks Inc 4200-46-33150 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 133.85                        
11/7/2024 STAline Waterworks Inc 4200-46-33150 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 432.32                        
11/7/2024 STAline Waterworks Inc 4200-46-33150 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 46.44                           
11/7/2024 STAline Waterworks Inc 4200-46-33150 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 566.72                        
11/7/2024 STAline Waterworks Inc 4200-46-33150 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 253.12                        
11/7/2024 STAline Waterworks Inc 4200-46-33150 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 35.20                           
11/7/2024 STAline Waterworks Inc 4200-46-33150 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 3,114.68                    
11/7/2024 STAline Waterworks Inc 4200-46-33150 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 28.80                           
11/7/2024 US Dept of the Treasury 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 49.06                           
11/7/2024 Coastal Office Solutions Inc 5110-13-40170 520120 Office supplies 154.17                        
11/7/2024 Gerardo Garcia 5608-99-99 113031 Citicare Fire-Health 175.20                        
11/7/2024 Winston Water Cooler of CC LTD 1032-27-13838 530210 Building maint & service 6.30                              
11/7/2024 Winston Water Cooler of CC LTD 1032-27-13838 530210 Building maint & service 78.70                           
11/7/2024 Winston Water Cooler of CC LTD 1032-27-13838 530210 Building maint & service 7.10                              
11/7/2024 Sunbelt Rentals Inc 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 185.00                        
11/7/2024 Sunbelt Rentals Inc 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 185.00                        
11/7/2024 Sunbelt Rentals Inc 1020-10-12010 530210 Building maint & service 651.35                        
11/7/2024 South Texas Shop Equipment 4632-53-35065 530210 Building maint & service 690.00                        
11/7/2024 South Texas Shop Equipment 4610-53-35040 530210 Building maint & service 840.00                        
11/7/2024 The Safeguard Systems Inc 1020-27-12921 530210 Building maint & service 110.00                        
11/7/2024 The Safeguard Systems Inc 1020-27-12921 530210 Building maint & service 50.36                           
11/7/2024 T-Mobile USA Inc A#957314787 5210-99-99 119200 Inventory Other 45,366.98                 
11/7/2024 Liquid Enviornmental Solutions 1020-27-13036 530210 Building maint & service 504.00                        
11/7/2024 Liquid Enviornmental Solutions 1067-27-89 530210 Building maint & service 504.00                        
11/7/2024 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc 4200-46-33210 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 27,475.50                 
11/7/2024 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc 4200-46-33210 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 11,228.12                 
11/7/2024 Bay Bridge Administrators 6030-99-99 200682 Police misc insurance dedn 379.65                        
11/7/2024 Bay Bridge Administrators 6030-99-99 200682 Police misc insurance dedn 39,193.57                 
11/7/2024 Bay Bridge Administrators 6030-99-99 200682 Police misc insurance dedn 31.36                           
11/7/2024 The Safeguard Systems Inc 1020-27-12915 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 18.00                           
11/7/2024 UKG Kronos Systems LLC 5210-23-40470 520105 Computer software 508.45                        
11/7/2024 UKG Kronos Systems LLC 5210-23-40470 520105 Computer software 195.43                        
11/7/2024 Lydia B Cuellar 1020-99-99 200750 Municipal Court Refunds 187.00                        
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 9.23                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 3.62                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 5.86                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 0.37                              
11/7/2024 TX State 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 276.33                        
11/7/2024 Yvonne V Valdez 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 726.93                        
11/7/2024 TX State 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 69.23                           
11/7/2024 Internal Revenue Service 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 150.00                        
11/7/2024 Core & Main LP 4200-46-33400 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 2,200.00                    
11/7/2024 Core & Main LP 4200-46-33400 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 2,200.00                    
11/7/2024 Michigan State Disbursement Un 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 74.71                           
11/7/2024 STAline Waterworks Inc 4130-11-34130 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 531.00                        
11/7/2024 STAline Waterworks Inc 4130-11-34130 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 33.71                           
11/7/2024 Support Payment Clearinghouse 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 172.61                        
11/7/2024 State Disbursement Unit 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 500.77                        
11/7/2024 Yvonne V Valdez 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 103.85                        
11/7/2024 Yvonne V Valdez 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 623.08                        
11/7/2024 Yvonne V Valdez 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 1,021.15                    
11/7/2024 Internal Revenue Service 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 75.00                           
11/7/2024 Internal Revenue Service 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 260.00                        
11/7/2024 Coastal Office Solutions Inc 1020-10-12010 520035 Janitorial supplies 148.32                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 477.80                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 1,248.45                    
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 783.72                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 533.60                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 372.65                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 999.10                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 477.80                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 1,248.45                    
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 783.72                        



11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 533.60                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 372.65                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520035 Janitorial supplies 999.10                        
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 1020-39-11500 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33210 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 45.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 45.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33600 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31501 520040 Clothing 7.24                              
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33120 520040 Clothing 7.24                              
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31510 520040 Clothing 7.24                              
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33120 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31010 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31510 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33210 520040 Clothing 32.74                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33120 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 127.49                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 Printed Promotionals 4300-47-32000 520040 Clothing 1,495.00                    
11/7/2024 Printed Promotionals 1041-33-12400 520040 Clothing 1,495.00                    
11/7/2024 Boot Jack Outlet LLC 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 Boot Jack Outlet LLC 4010-45-31010 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 Boot Jack Outlet LLC 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 1030-34-13616 530160 Rentals 120.00                        
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 1030-34-13616 530160 Rentals 150.00                        
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 1030-34-13616 530160 Rentals 400.00                        
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 1030-34-13616 530160 Rentals 200.00                        
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 1030-34-13616 530160 Rentals 250.00                        
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 5110-13-40200 530160 Rentals 250.00                        
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 5110-13-40200 530160 Rentals 161.25                        
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 5110-13-40200 530160 Rentals 225.00                        
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 5110-13-40200 530160 Rentals 250.00                        
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 5110-13-40200 530160 Rentals 600.00                        



11/7/2024 Sergeant Laboratories Inc 5210-23-40390 520105 Computer software 30,720.34                 
11/7/2024 Beaed of Corpus Inc 4010-45-31010 530500 Printing advertising & PR 910.00                        
11/7/2024 PAVLOV Advertising LLC 4610-53-35000 530500 Printing advertising & PR 637.50                        
11/7/2024 STAline Waterworks Inc 4130-11-34130 520130 Maint & repairs 23.55                           
11/7/2024 STAline Waterworks Inc 4130-11-34130 520130 Maint & repairs 2,230.00                    
11/7/2024 3Sixty Mission Critical LLC 4200-46-33110 520130 Maint & repairs 17,698.80                 
11/7/2024 3Sixty Mission Critical LLC 4200-46-33110 520130 Maint & repairs 607.50                        
11/7/2024 JEC 4010-45-30251 530080 Light heat & power 40.09                           
11/7/2024 JEC 4010-45-30251 530080 Light heat & power 47.18                           
11/7/2024 JEC 4010-45-30251 530080 Light heat & power 41.30                           
11/7/2024 ACT Pipe & Supply Inc 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 5,617.00                    
11/7/2024 Belson Outdoors LLC 4610-53-35040 520130 Maint & repairs 2,126.00                    
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4610-53-35040 520130 Maint & repairs 179.44                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4610-53-35040 520130 Maint & repairs 179.44                        
11/7/2024 JEC 4010-45-30251 530080 Light heat & power 42.34                           
11/7/2024 JEC 4010-45-30251 530080 Light heat & power 54.67                           
11/7/2024 JEC 4010-45-30251 530080 Light heat & power 36.20                           
11/7/2024 ACT Pipe & Supply Inc 4010-45-31510 520130 Maint & repairs 7,641.60                    
11/7/2024 Quality Landscape & Irrigation 1020-27-13041 520130 Maint & repairs 1,320.00                    
11/7/2024 Protex Restaurant Services LLC 1020-10-12010 520130 Maint & repairs 214.04                        
11/7/2024 Protex Restaurant Services LLC 1020-10-12010 520130 Maint & repairs 173.99                        
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 0.69                              
11/7/2024 Tailwind CRP 4610-99-99 200353 Infor Payment Clearing Acct 5.48                              
11/7/2024 Tailwind CRP 4610-99-99 200353 Infor Payment Clearing Acct 5.48                              
11/7/2024 Tailwind CRP 4610-99-99 200353 Infor Payment Clearing Acct 9.62                              
11/7/2024 Tailwind CRP 4610-99-99 200353 Infor Payment Clearing Acct 9.62                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 4.04                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 0.95                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 18.64                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32001 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 0.31                              
11/7/2024 Adorama Camera Inc 1031-30-14676 550040 Other Equipment 284.97                        
11/7/2024 Adorama Camera Inc 1031-30-14676 550040 Other Equipment 2,279.00                    
11/7/2024 Adorama Camera Inc 1031-30-14676 550040 Other Equipment 2,499.00                    
11/7/2024 Adorama Camera Inc 1031-30-14676 550040 Other Equipment 13,190.00                 
11/7/2024 Adorama Camera Inc 1031-30-14676 550040 Other Equipment 1,054.44                    
11/7/2024 Adorama Camera Inc 1031-30-14676 550040 Other Equipment 997.50                        
11/7/2024 Adorama Camera Inc 1031-30-14676 550040 Other Equipment 2,612.00                    
11/7/2024 Adorama Camera Inc 1031-30-14676 550040 Other Equipment 2,099.00                    
11/7/2024 Adorama Camera Inc 1031-30-14676 550040 Other Equipment 6,251.00                    
11/7/2024 Adorama Camera Inc 1031-30-14676 550040 Other Equipment 3,125.50                    
11/7/2024 Adorama Camera Inc 1031-30-14676 550040 Other Equipment 95.00                           
11/7/2024 Allstate Benefits 6030-99-99 200551 AllState Benefits 53.20                           
11/7/2024 Omicron Control Inc 4200-46-33130 550040 Other Equipment 93.46                           
11/7/2024 Omicron Control Inc 4200-46-33130 550040 Other Equipment 6,100.00                    
11/7/2024 Omicron Control Inc 4200-46-33130 550040 Other Equipment 2,730.00                    
11/7/2024 Omicron Control Inc 4200-46-33130 550040 Other Equipment 93.46                           
11/7/2024 Omicron Control Inc 4200-46-33130 550040 Other Equipment 6,100.00                    
11/7/2024 Omicron Control Inc 4200-46-33130 550040 Other Equipment 2,730.00                    
11/7/2024 UKG Kronos Systems LLC 5210-23-40470 520100 Minor computer equipment 2,224.88                    
11/7/2024 Life-Assist Inc 1020-10-35100 520146 Medications 6,659.35                    
11/7/2024 CC Turnkey Events LLC 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 500.00                        
11/7/2024 CC Turnkey Events LLC 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 500.00                        
11/7/2024 CC Turnkey Events LLC 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 500.00                        
11/7/2024 CC Turnkey Events LLC 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 500.00                        
11/7/2024 CC Turnkey Events LLC 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 500.00                        
11/7/2024 CC Turnkey Events LLC 1020-22-10420 520070 Food and food supplies 500.00                        
11/7/2024 Allstate Benefits 6030-99-99 200551 AllState Benefits 1,366.65                    
11/7/2024 Allstate Benefits 6030-99-99 200551 AllState Benefits 21.16                           
11/7/2024 Xylem Water Solutions USA Inc 4200-46-33210 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 17,961.40                 
11/7/2024 Bay Bridge Administrators 6030-99-99 200682 Police misc insurance dedn 176.19                        
11/7/2024 Army Aviation Assoc of America 1020-19-10250 530250 Memberships licenses & dues 1,250.00                    
11/7/2024 Army Aviation Assoc of America 1020-19-10250 530250 Memberships licenses & dues 1,250.00                    
11/7/2024 Bay Bridge Administrators 6030-99-99 200682 Police misc insurance dedn 11.39                           
11/7/2024 Bay Bridge Administrators 6030-99-99 200682 Police misc insurance dedn 12.58                           
11/7/2024 Insight Public Sector Inc 4010-45-30250 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 7,851.12                    
11/7/2024 Insight Public Sector Inc 4010-45-30250 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 1,466.86                    
11/7/2024 Tailwind CRP 4610-53-35000 320100 Resale - Electric Power - Term 66.48                           
11/7/2024 Tailwind CRP 4610-53-35000 320100 Resale - Electric Power - Term 66.48                           
11/7/2024 Tailwind CRP 4610-53-35000 320100 Resale - Electric Power - Term 116.61                        
11/7/2024 Tailwind CRP 4610-53-35000 320100 Resale - Electric Power - Term 116.61                        
11/7/2024 T-Mobile USA Inc A#957314787 1020-29-11870 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 738.22                        
11/7/2024 T-Mobile USA Inc A#957314787 1020-29-11870 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 738.22                        
11/7/2024 Galls 1020-10-12010 540045 Uniforms & Protective Clothing 102.75                        



11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5609-16-40605 537221 Health plan claims - Retiree 778.74                        
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40606 537221 Health plan claims - Retiree 471.52                        
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40600 537221 Health plan claims - Retiree 24.91                           
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40601 537221 Health plan claims - Retiree 129,658.33              
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5609-16-40605 537221 Health plan claims - Retiree 778.74                        
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40606 537221 Health plan claims - Retiree 471.52                        
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40600 537221 Health plan claims - Retiree 24.91                           
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40601 537221 Health plan claims - Retiree 129,658.33              
11/7/2024 Coastal Office Solutions Inc 5110-13-40170 520035 Janitorial supplies 8.13                              
11/7/2024 Coastal Office Solutions Inc 1020-10-12010 520035 Janitorial supplies 917.57                        
11/7/2024 TRITECH Enterprises 5110-13-40170 530350 Training 2,175.00                    
11/7/2024 Garver 3018-53-89 550950 Outside consultants 2,517.96                    
11/7/2024 Garver 3020-53-89 550950 Outside consultants 22,661.71                 
11/7/2024 Polydyne Inc 4200-46-33100 520010 Purification chemicals 7,452.00                    
11/7/2024 Evoqua Water Technologies 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 15,620.80                 
11/7/2024 Evoqua Water Technologies 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 15,620.80                 
11/7/2024 Carus LLC 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 66,340.40                 
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 8.20                              
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 134.46                        
11/7/2024 Hlavinka Equipment Co 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 187.05                        
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 42.34                           
11/7/2024 AMERGIS HEALTHCARE STAFFING INC. 1066-15-89 530070 Temporary services 3,118.50                    
11/7/2024 Busters Propane LLC 1041-33-12430 520050 Fuel & lubricants 46.25                           
11/7/2024 AMERGIS HEALTHCARE STAFFING INC. 1066-15-89 530070 Temporary services 2,414.12                    
11/7/2024 White Star Services LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 4,197.00                    
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5614-16-40610 537225 Dental Basic Claims 8,889.74                    
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5614-16-40610 537225 Dental Basic Claims 8,889.74                    
11/7/2024 Cintas Corp 4670-56-11300 520025 First aid supplies 66.91                           
11/7/2024 Woodwerk Carpentry 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/7/2024 Woodwerk Carpentry 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 320.00                        
11/7/2024 Woodwerk Carpentry 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 600.00                        
11/7/2024 Woodwerk Carpentry 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/7/2024 Woodwerk Carpentry 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 300.68                        
11/7/2024 Woodwerk Carpentry 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 320.00                        
11/7/2024 White Star Services LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 4,194.00                    
11/7/2024 Dell Marketing LP 5210-23-40480 520100 Minor computer equipment 19,881.20                 
11/7/2024 Insight Public Sector Inc 4010-45-31501 520100 Minor computer equipment 2,583.00                    
11/7/2024 Life-Assist Inc 1020-10-35100 520146 Medications 7,279.40                    
11/7/2024 AllData LLC 1020-10-12080 520100 Minor computer equipment 1,500.00                    
11/7/2024 Life-Assist Inc 1020-10-35100 520146 Medications 7,688.06                    
11/7/2024 Smart CJM Corporation 1036-22-10481 520100 Minor computer equipment 5,478.75                    
11/7/2024 Pro Optical 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 364.00                        
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 4130-11-34000 530065 Internet and Data Circuits (189.98)                       
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 4010-45-30250 530065 Internet and Data Circuits 1,196.28                    
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 5210-23-40420 530065 Internet and Data Circuits 12,737.19                 
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 1020-31-12506 530065 Internet and Data Circuits 1,338.03                    
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 4010-45-30200 530065 Internet and Data Circuits 3,080.38                    
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 4010-45-31010 530065 Internet and Data Circuits 1,366.17                    
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 66.74                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 33.74                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 36.99                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 12.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 87.99                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 96.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 46.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 29.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 33.74                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 87.99                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 37.99                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 45.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 79.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 37.99                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 25.24                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 62.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 79.49                           
11/7/2024 Patterson Veterinary Supply In 1020-52-12680 520020 Clinical Supplies 66.70                           
11/7/2024 Enterprise Rent A Car 1020-44-12601 547010 Travel 171.46                        
11/7/2024 Enterprise Rent A Car 1020-44-12601 547010 Travel 171.46                        
11/7/2024 Enterprise Rent A Car 1066-15-89 547010 Travel 116.61                        
11/7/2024 Enterprise Rent A Car 1066-15-89 547010 Travel 116.61                        
11/7/2024 Enterprise Rent A Car 1020-16-11400 547010 Travel 280.74                        
11/7/2024 Enterprise Rent A Car 1020-16-11400 547010 Travel 280.74                        
11/7/2024 Lonestar Forklift 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 1,382.12                    



11/7/2024 Texas Dept of Motor Vehicles 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 322.41                        
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 4610-53-35040 530100 Vehicle repairs 21.14                           
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 4610-53-35040 530100 Vehicle repairs 135.99                        
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 340.88                        
11/7/2024 Unlock Texas 1020-29-11740 530100 Vehicle repairs 250.00                        
11/7/2024 Andy Rodela V 1020-27-13041 530000 Professional services 340.00                        
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 TCEQ 4010-45-30240 530255 Regulatory permit & other fee 6,285.04                    
11/7/2024 Firetrol Protection Systems In 4610-53-35010 550910 Construction contract 14,925.00                 
11/7/2024 Firetrol Protection Systems In 4610-53-35010 550910 Construction contract 5,138.66                    
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 139.50                        
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 2,619.66                    
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 418.50                        
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 883.01                        
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 2,462.42                    
11/7/2024 Katrina Morrow 4710-99-99 202966 Multicultural rental deposits 250.00                        
11/7/2024 Katrina Morrow 4710-99-99 202966 Multicultural rental deposits 250.00                        
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40170 530160 Rentals 11.16                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40170 530160 Rentals 10.84                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40170 530160 Rentals 16.92                           
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 1020-27-12900 530160 Rentals 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 1020-27-12900 530160 Rentals 50.00                           
11/7/2024 Affordable Insurance of Texas 1059-24-89 570010 Grant Rehab Cost 432.00                        
11/7/2024 Big Truck Rental 1020-31-12504 530160 Rentals 9,100.00                    
11/7/2024 Big Truck Rental 1020-31-12513 530160 Rentals 9,100.00                    
11/7/2024 Big Truck Rental 1020-31-12504 530160 Rentals 9,100.00                    
11/7/2024 Big Truck Rental 1020-31-12513 530160 Rentals 9,100.00                    
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1020-31-12500 530160 Rentals 1.80                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1020-31-12500 530160 Rentals 3.00                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1020-31-12500 530160 Rentals 6.00                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1020-31-12500 530160 Rentals 12.96                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40170 530160 Rentals 5.50                              
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5110-13-40170 530210 Building maint & service 45.23                           
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5110-13-40170 530210 Building maint & service 22.76                           
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5110-13-40170 530210 Building maint & service 246.56                        
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5110-13-40170 530210 Building maint & service 375.78                        
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5110-13-40170 530210 Building maint & service 7.32                              
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5110-13-40170 530210 Building maint & service 417.37                        
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5110-13-40170 530210 Building maint & service 247.76                        
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5110-13-40170 530210 Building maint & service 263.69                        
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5110-13-40170 530210 Building maint & service 15.38                           
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5110-13-40170 530210 Building maint & service 102.05                        
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5110-13-40170 530210 Building maint & service 3.36                              
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5110-13-40170 530210 Building maint & service 885.81                        
11/7/2024 The Safeguard Systems Inc 1020-27-12921 530210 Building maint & service 38.00                           
11/7/2024 Facility Solutions Group Inc 4200-46-33110 530210 Building maint & service 1,158.00                    
11/7/2024 Facility Solutions Group Inc 4200-46-33110 530210 Building maint & service 239.00                        
11/7/2024 Affordable T-Shirts & Graphics 1020-52-12680 530210 Building maint & service 429.21                        
11/7/2024 South Texas Shop Equipment 4632-53-35065 530210 Building maint & service 1,344.00                    
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 4610-53-35040 530210 Building maint & service 607.53                        
11/7/2024 BugPro Inc 5115-12-40300 530210 Building maint & service 162.00                        
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5115-12-40300 530210 Building maint & service 176.60                        
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5115-12-40300 530210 Building maint & service 176.60                        
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5115-12-40300 530210 Building maint & service 176.60                        
11/7/2024 Graybar Electric Co Inc 5115-12-40300 530210 Building maint & service 176.60                        
11/7/2024 Liquid Enviornmental Solutions 1020-27-13037 530210 Building maint & service 529.20                        
11/7/2024 Marty McPies LLC 1112-57-10275 540450 Reimbursments to Developers 19,000.00                 
11/7/2024 Marty McPies LLC 1112-57-10275 540450 Reimbursments to Developers 2,786.00                    
11/7/2024 Coastal Office Solutions Inc 1020-44-12612 520035 Janitorial supplies 351.90                        
11/7/2024 Gannett Texas/New Mexico LocaliQ 5010-43-10900 530500 Printing advertising & PR 1,931.40                    
11/7/2024 Gannett Texas/New Mexico LocaliQ 5010-43-10910 530500 Printing advertising & PR 3,842.68                    
11/7/2024 PAVLOV Advertising LLC 4610-53-35000 530500 Printing advertising & PR 2,198.75                    
11/7/2024 Entravision Communications 4010-45-30008 530500 Printing advertising & PR 1,820.00                    
11/7/2024 Pitney Bowes Inc 1020-59-10751 520110 Minor office equipment 1,685.61                    
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5614-16-40610 537226 Dental Expanded Claims 32,540.41                 
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5614-16-40610 537226 Dental Expanded Claims 32,540.41                 
11/7/2024 Pro Optical 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 CC Athletic Club 6030-99-99 200641 Dues Payable-CC Athletic Club 55.36                           
11/7/2024 CC Athletic Club 6030-99-99 200641 Dues Payable-CC Athletic Club 138.42                        
11/7/2024 Galls 1020-22-10420 520040 Clothing 5.99                              
11/7/2024 Galls 1020-22-10420 520040 Clothing 5.99                              



11/7/2024 Galls 1020-22-10420 520040 Clothing 5.99                              
11/7/2024 Galls 1020-22-10420 520040 Clothing 53.55                           
11/7/2024 Galls 1020-22-10420 520040 Clothing 3.05                              
11/7/2024 Galls 1020-22-10420 520040 Clothing 53.55                           
11/7/2024 Galls 1020-22-10420 520040 Clothing 53.55                           
11/7/2024 Galls 1020-22-10420 520040 Clothing 53.55                           
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33110 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33210 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33140 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33210 520040 Clothing 36.99                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 Boot Jack Outlet LLC 4010-45-31010 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 Boot Jack Outlet LLC 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 Galls 1048-29-11800 520040 Clothing 10,868.80                 
11/7/2024 CC Athletic Club 6030-99-99 200641 Dues Payable-CC Athletic Club 85.36                           
11/7/2024 CC Athletic Club 6030-99-99 200641 Dues Payable-CC Athletic Club 2,723.39                    
11/7/2024 Boots n Britches 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 BSN Sports LLC 1041-33-12300 520040 Clothing 251.75                        
11/7/2024 BSN Sports LLC 1041-33-12401 520040 Clothing 251.75                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 135.99                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31515 520040 Clothing 11.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 45.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31010 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 1020-39-11500 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 4010-45-31010 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 1020-39-11500 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/7/2024 Got you Covered Work Wear and Uniforms 4610-53-35050 520040 Clothing 499.50                        
11/7/2024 CC Athletic Club 6030-99-99 200641 Dues Payable-CC Athletic Club 3,355.42                    
11/7/2024 CC Athletic Club 6030-99-99 200641 Dues Payable-CC Athletic Club 2,669.18                    
11/7/2024 CC Athletic Club 6030-99-99 200641 Dues Payable-CC Athletic Club 140.72                        
11/7/2024 CC Athletic Club 6030-99-99 200641 Dues Payable-CC Athletic Club 2,992.18                    
11/7/2024 CC Athletic Club 6030-99-99 200641 Dues Payable-CC Athletic Club 78.44                           
11/7/2024 CC Athletic Club 6030-99-99 200641 Dues Payable-CC Athletic Club 39.22                           
11/7/2024 Allensworth 4481-45-89 530001 Outside Legal Counsel 1,293.00                    
11/7/2024 Allensworth 4481-45-89 530001 Outside Legal Counsel 2,881.00                    
11/7/2024 JT Hill Co 4481-45-89 530001 Outside Legal Counsel 6,825.00                    
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40601 537220 Health Plan Claims - Active 126,041.52              
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40600 537220 Health Plan Claims - Active 194,494.84              
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40606 537220 Health Plan Claims - Active 42,054.80                 
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5609-16-40605 537220 Health Plan Claims - Active 29,406.70                 
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40601 537220 Health Plan Claims - Active 126,041.52              
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5610-16-40600 537220 Health Plan Claims - Active 194,494.84              
11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5608-16-40606 537220 Health Plan Claims - Active 42,054.80                 



11/7/2024 Blue Cross Blue Shield of TX 5609-16-40605 537220 Health Plan Claims - Active 29,406.70                 
11/7/2024 McKibben Martinez Jarvis 5611-54-40570 530001 Outside Legal Counsel 810.00                        
11/7/2024 McKibben Martinez Jarvis 5611-54-40570 530001 Outside Legal Counsel (810.00)                       
11/7/2024 T-Mobile USA Inc A#957314787 1020-44-12641 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 409.99                        
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 186.96                        
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 173.21                        
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 208.48                        
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 257.74                        
11/7/2024 AT&T 4130-11-34000 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 404.39                        
11/7/2024 Direct TV LLC 4700-21-35300 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 92.99                           
11/7/2024 T-Mobile USA Inc A#957314787 1020-44-12641 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 2,049.95                    
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 441.51                        
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 65.45                           
11/7/2024 Corpus Christi Harley-Davidson 1020-29-11740 530230 Equipment maintenance 3,033.13                    
11/7/2024 Brightspeed of Coastal Texas Inc 1020-10-12040 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 57.36                           
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 4200-46-33150 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 459.43                        
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 1020-27-13025 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 221.14                        
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 5210-23-40420 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 884.53                        
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 4200-46-33150 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 211.09                        
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 1020-27-13025 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 221.14                        
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 4200-46-33150 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 160.82                        
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 5210-23-40420 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 814.15                        
11/7/2024 Brightspeed of Coastal Texas Inc 1020-10-12040 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s (57.17)                         
11/7/2024 Brightspeed of Coastal Texas Inc 1020-10-12040 530200 Telephone/telegraph/cable TV s 57.17                           
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 181.58                        
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 177.11                        
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 142.68                        
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 149.00                        
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 928.13                        
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 816.54                        
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 716.56                        
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 370.56                        
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 94.79                           
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 329.23                        
11/7/2024 Baker & Taylor 1020-20-12800 520060 Books and Periodicals 292.28                        
11/7/2024 Moller Promotional Products 4610-53-35000 530500 Printing advertising & PR 338.98                        
11/7/2024 Gannett Texas/New Mexico LocaliQ 5010-43-10900 530500 Printing advertising & PR 2,509.82                    
11/7/2024 Gannett Texas/New Mexico LocaliQ 5010-43-10910 530500 Printing advertising & PR 548.24                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 66.85                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 267.60                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 203.25                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 298.75                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 133.40                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 137.70                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 66.85                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 267.60                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 203.25                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 298.75                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 133.40                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 137.70                        
11/7/2024 Life-Assist Inc 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 1,342.40                    
11/7/2024 Life-Assist Inc 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 629.00                        
11/7/2024 Life-Assist Inc 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 1,253.80                    
11/7/2024 Life-Assist Inc 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 7.55                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 3.03                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 4.04                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 1.52                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 1.01                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 10.62                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 3.54                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 9.10                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.51                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 11.63                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 1.01                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.51                              
11/7/2024 Henry Schein Inc 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 3,371.80                    
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40100 530150 Uniform rentals 47.56                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 0.95                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 2.48                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 2.13                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 0.83                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 0.24                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 2.72                              



11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 0.35                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals (0.01)                            
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 0.12                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.24                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 0.12                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 0.71                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32006 530150 Uniform rentals 4.66                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12400 530150 Uniform rentals 2.33                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32005 530150 Uniform rentals 48.93                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32003 530150 Uniform rentals 16.31                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12430 530150 Uniform rentals 53.59                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12320 530150 Uniform rentals 18.64                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32040 530150 Uniform rentals 6.99                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12403 530150 Uniform rentals 2.33                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 0.01                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12310 530150 Uniform rentals 13.98                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1041-33-12420 530150 Uniform rentals 41.94                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 4300-47-32050 530150 Uniform rentals 4.66                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 5110-13-40100 530150 Uniform rentals 28.47                           
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1020-10-12050 530150 Uniform rentals 21.80                           
11/7/2024 Henry Schein Inc 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 960.70                        
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1020-10-12050 530150 Uniform rentals 33.01                           
11/7/2024 Henry Schein Inc 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 333.78                        
11/7/2024 Life-Assist Inc 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 5,901.35                    
11/7/2024 Cintas Corp 1020-39-11500 540045 Uniforms & Protective Clothing 64.92                           
11/7/2024 Cintas Corp 1020-39-11500 540045 Uniforms & Protective Clothing 9.25                              
11/7/2024 Cintas Corp 1020-39-11500 540045 Uniforms & Protective Clothing 20.32                           
11/7/2024 Cintas Corp 1020-39-11500 540045 Uniforms & Protective Clothing 55.88                           
11/7/2024 Cintas Corp 1020-39-11500 540045 Uniforms & Protective Clothing 127.61                        
11/7/2024 Texas Bridge Credit Union 6030-99-99 200610 Credit union deduction 174,686.73              
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 129.60                        
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 37.99                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 28.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 7.24                              
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 45.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 29.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 284.48                        
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 79.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 62.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 53.99                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 37.99                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 45.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 87.99                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 33.74                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 29.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 50.74                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 28.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 25.00                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 96.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 36.99                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 62.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 46.49                           
11/7/2024 RedWing Shoe Stores Inc 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 11.49                           
11/7/2024 Boot Jack Outlet LLC 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 20.49                           
11/7/2024 Grande Communications Network 5210-23-40420 530065 Internet and Data Circuits 6,250.00                    
11/7/2024 Patterson Veterinary Supply In 1020-52-12680 520020 Clinical Supplies 77.46                           
11/7/2024 Patterson Veterinary Supply In 1020-52-12680 520020 Clinical Supplies 1,287.60                    
11/7/2024 Enterprise Rent A Car 1066-15-89 547010 Travel 135.53                        
11/7/2024 Enterprise Rent A Car 1066-15-89 547010 Travel 135.53                        
11/7/2024 C&S Truck Equipment 1020-29-11740 530230 Equipment maintenance 350.00                        
11/7/2024 Thermo Electron North America  LLC 4010-45-31700 530230 Equipment maintenance 1,094.00                    
11/7/2024 Thermo Electron North America  LLC 4010-45-31700 530230 Equipment maintenance 1,990.00                    
11/7/2024 Thermo Electron North America  LLC 4010-45-31700 530230 Equipment maintenance 354.00                        
11/7/2024 Thermo Electron North America  LLC 4010-45-31700 530230 Equipment maintenance 587.00                        
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 404.00                        
11/7/2024 Boot Jack Outlet LLC 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 161.96                        
11/7/2024 PVS DX Inc 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 375.00                        
11/7/2024 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,085.84                    
11/7/2024 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 6,889.84                    
11/7/2024 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,090.89                    
11/7/2024 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 6,881.32                    
11/7/2024 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,069.01                    
11/7/2024 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,025.26                    



11/7/2024 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 6,958.00                    
11/7/2024 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,048.82                    
11/7/2024 Evoqua Water Technologies 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 23,410.40                 
11/7/2024 Evoqua Water Technologies 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 23,410.40                 
11/7/2024 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,092.57                    
11/7/2024 PVS DX Inc 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 375.00                        
11/7/2024 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 6,912.56                    
11/7/2024 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 6,867.12                    
11/7/2024 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,082.47                    
11/7/2024 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,047.13                    
11/7/2024 Chemtrade Chemicals Corp 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 4,067.33                    
11/7/2024 Allensworth 4010-45-30020 530001 Outside Legal Counsel 903.00                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 15.17                           
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 8.36                              
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 158.56                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 14.69                           
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 30.19                           
11/7/2024 Texas Pack + Load 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 23.71                           
11/7/2024 Texas Pack + Load 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 16.55                           
11/7/2024 Federal Express Corp 5613-54-11460 530140 Postage & express charges 10.00                           
11/7/2024 Federal Express Corp 5110-13-40170 530140 Postage & express charges 9.75                              
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 32.00                           
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 32.00                           
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 45.00                           
11/7/2024 McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc 1020-44-12651 520020 Clinical Supplies 276.00                        
11/7/2024 McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc 1020-44-12651 520020 Clinical Supplies 135.48                        
11/7/2024 McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc 1020-44-12651 520020 Clinical Supplies 53.69                           
11/7/2024 McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc 1020-44-12651 520020 Clinical Supplies 234.51                        
11/7/2024 McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc 1020-44-12651 520020 Clinical Supplies 237.36                        
11/7/2024 McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc 1020-44-12651 520020 Clinical Supplies 21.07                           
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 26.24                           
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 58.00                           
11/7/2024 Clark Optical 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 235.00                        
11/7/2024 Boot Jack Outlet LLC 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 20.99                           
11/7/2024 Boot Jack Outlet LLC 6030-99-99 115940 Due from empl-boots/uniforms 60.98                           
11/7/2024 Patterson Veterinary Supply In 1020-52-12680 520020 Clinical Supplies 195.25                        
11/7/2024 Enterprise Rent A Car 1020-42-10020 547010 Travel 117.00                        
11/7/2024 Enterprise Rent A Car 1020-42-10020 547010 Travel 117.00                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 24.81                           
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 16.08                           
11/7/2024 Truckers Equipment 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 220.00                        
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 32.00                           
11/7/2024 J&B Pavelka Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 40.68                           
11/7/2024 J&B Pavelka Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 167.16                        
11/7/2024 Health Consultants Inc 4130-11-34110 520090 Minor tools & equipment 585.26                        
11/7/2024 Dell Marketing LP 1020-31-12504 520090 Minor tools & equipment 1,745.39                    
11/7/2024 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 2,178.00                    
11/7/2024 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 373.04                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 480.73                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 817.17                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 682.94                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 418.11                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,375.80                    
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 255.60                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,157.18                    
11/7/2024 Fleetpride Heavy Duty Parts & Service 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 165.48                        
11/7/2024 Fleetpride Heavy Duty Parts & Service 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 187.00                        
11/7/2024 Fleetpride Heavy Duty Parts & Service 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 28.94                           
11/7/2024 Fleetpride Heavy Duty Parts & Service 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 163.30                        
11/7/2024 Armstrong Lumber Co 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 548.75                        
11/7/2024 Armstrong Lumber Co 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 516.25                        
11/7/2024 Armstrong Lumber Co 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 982.50                        
11/7/2024 Texas Pack + Load 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 732.92                        
11/7/2024 Texas Pack + Load 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 432.42                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 291.90                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 371.90                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,088.40                    
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 823.80                        
11/7/2024 Insight Public Sector Inc 4010-45-30000 520090 Minor tools & equipment 7,851.12                    
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-30250 520090 Minor tools & equipment 741.14                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-30250 520090 Minor tools & equipment 741.14                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 21.01                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,273.20                    



11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,273.20                    
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 227.55                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 215.60                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts (73.44)                         
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1.26                              
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 2.97                              
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1.62                              
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 8.75                              
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1.68                              
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 222.20                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 50.34                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 188.00                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 309.75                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 451.00                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 396.60                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 151.86                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 282.36                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 309.75                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,513.42                    
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 170.75                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 309.75                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 826.80                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 114.05                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 258.00                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 486.12                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 159.60                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 105.78                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 271.10                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 180.00                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 309.75                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 4,828.20                    
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 188.00                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 309.75                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 451.00                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 396.60                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 151.86                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 282.36                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 309.75                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,513.42                    
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 170.75                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 309.75                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 826.80                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 114.05                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 258.00                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 486.12                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 159.60                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 105.78                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 271.10                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 180.00                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 309.75                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 4,828.20                    
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 8,078.00                    
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4130-11-34130 520090 Minor tools & equipment 792.95                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 8,078.00                    
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4130-11-34130 520090 Minor tools & equipment 792.95                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 29.17                           
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 591.14                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 77.00                           
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 46.20                           
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 115.50                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts (30.00)                         
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 115.29                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 439.50                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 151.25                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 439.50                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 151.25                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,356.66                    
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,356.66                    
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 72.34                           
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 80.50                           
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 61.60                           
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 31.67                           
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 11.28                           



11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 129.04                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts (21.87)                         
11/7/2024 Core & Main LP 4200-46-33400 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2,400.00                    
11/7/2024 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 874.95                        
11/7/2024 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 881.00                        
11/7/2024 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 247.14                        
11/7/2024 LITHIA Chrysler Jeep Dodge 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 6.86                              
11/7/2024 LITHIA Chrysler Jeep Dodge 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 30.56                           
11/7/2024 LITHIA Chrysler Jeep Dodge 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 5.79                              
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 2,172.32                    
11/7/2024 J&B Pavelka Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 83.58                           
11/7/2024 J&B Pavelka Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 33.90                           
11/7/2024 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 4,174.50                    
11/7/2024 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 270.00                        
11/7/2024 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 104.34                        
11/7/2024 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 230.00                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 226.17                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 2,268.64                    
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 170.74                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 339.26                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 547.86                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 588.87                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 317.63                        
11/7/2024 Wastequip May Fab 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 176.28                        
11/7/2024 Holt Truck Centers of Texas LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 45.87                           
11/7/2024 Holt Truck Centers of Texas LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 115.10                        
11/7/2024 Holt Truck Centers of Texas LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 2,386.77                    
11/7/2024 Holt Truck Centers of Texas LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 113.83                        
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 161.55                        
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts (315.73)                       
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 315.73                        
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 55.02                           
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 179.96                        
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 286.73                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts (436.54)                       
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 199.50                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 5.56                              
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 113.30                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 25.04                           
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 101.20                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 61.85                           
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts (251.49)                       
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 53.28                           
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 862.15                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 18.68                           
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 355.66                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 19.41                           
11/7/2024 Superior Trailer Sales 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 9.80                              
11/7/2024 Superior Trailer Sales 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 6.95                              
11/7/2024 Superior Trailer Sales 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 13.20                           
11/7/2024 Superior Trailer Sales 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 66.27                           
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 315.00                        
11/7/2024 Mansfield Oil Co of Gainsville 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 16,900.03                 
11/7/2024 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 1,978.50                    
11/7/2024 Garver 4632-53-35065 550950 Outside consultants 1,988.75                    
11/7/2024 Mansfield Oil Co of Gainsville 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 17,630.63                 
11/7/2024 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 1,978.50                    
11/7/2024 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 98.94                           
11/7/2024 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 373.44                        
11/7/2024 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 383.76                        
11/7/2024 Mansfield Oil Co of Gainsville 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 17,110.24                 
11/7/2024 Mansfield Oil Co of Gainsville 5110-99-99 119005 Gas & oil 17,750.69                 
11/7/2024 McGee Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 20.97                           
11/7/2024 Kinloch Equip & Supply Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 570.85                        
11/7/2024 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 115.00                        
11/7/2024 Goodyear Commercial Tire 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 405.00                        
11/7/2024 Truckers Equipment 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 130.65                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 783.80                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 820.00                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 125.00                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 117.29                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,290.48                    
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 254.70                        



11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 50.00                           
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,013.16                    
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,232.00                    
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 366.00                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 725.00                        
11/7/2024 Southern Tire Mart LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 584.00                        
11/7/2024 Autonation Ford Mazda 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 319.51                        
11/7/2024 Hlavinka Equipment Co 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 324.35                        
11/7/2024 Hlavinka Equipment Co 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 275.23                        
11/7/2024 Hlavinka Equipment Co 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 387.93                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 38.57                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 728.14                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 373.10                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 121.64                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 7.11                              
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 124.10                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 137.80                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 153.71                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 228.01                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 21.44                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 123.60                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 42.93                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 35.60                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 73.45                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 28.76                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 3.04                              
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 53.95                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 60.12                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 11.26                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 75.98                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 71.06                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 183.40                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 191.26                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2.77                              
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 109.85                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 468.48                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 170.28                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 17.92                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 174.15                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 128.81                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 14.36                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 395.32                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 66.72                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 36.41                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 40.93                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 31.47                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 1,021.00                    
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 169.50                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 59.93                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 29.14                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 193.97                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 76.85                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 514.16                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 37.81                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 46.86                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 279.67                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 74.16                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 83.85                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 23.15                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 73.84                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 29.54                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 30.46                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 28.78                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 312.74                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 163.24                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 183.62                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 10.01                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2.20                              
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 27.48                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 11.41                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 289.71                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 38.20                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 78.92                           



11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 246.90                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 99.68                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 223.55                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 197.83                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 20.64                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 48.76                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 25.04                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 38.57                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 728.14                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 373.10                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 121.64                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 7.11                              
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 124.10                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 137.80                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 153.71                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 228.01                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 21.44                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 123.60                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 42.93                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 35.60                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 73.45                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 28.76                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 3.04                              
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 53.95                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 60.12                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 11.26                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 75.98                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 71.06                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 183.40                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 191.26                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2.77                              
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 109.85                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 468.48                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 170.28                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 17.92                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 174.15                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 128.81                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 14.36                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 395.32                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 66.72                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 36.41                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 40.93                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 31.47                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 1,021.00                    
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 169.50                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 59.93                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 29.14                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 193.97                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 76.85                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 514.16                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 37.81                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 46.86                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 279.67                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 74.16                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 83.85                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 23.15                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 73.84                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 29.54                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 30.46                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 28.78                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 312.74                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 163.24                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 183.62                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 10.01                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 2.20                              
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 27.48                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 11.41                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 289.71                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 38.20                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 78.92                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 246.90                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 99.68                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 223.55                        



11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 197.83                        
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 20.64                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 48.76                           
11/7/2024 WW Grainger Inc 4010-45-31010 520090 Minor tools & equipment 25.04                           
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 9.52                              
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 4.24                              
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 320.10                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 75.00                           
11/7/2024 TDW (US) Inc 4130-11-34130 520090 Minor tools & equipment 7,125.54                    
11/7/2024 TDW (US) Inc 4130-11-34130 520090 Minor tools & equipment 21.19                           
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 36.96                           
11/7/2024 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 761.61                        
11/7/2024 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,080.72                    
11/7/2024 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 788.32                        
11/7/2024 XL Parts LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 429.00                        
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 135.56                        
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 529.20                        
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 248.36                        
11/7/2024 Sweeping Corporation of America LLC 4300-47-32004 530000 Professional services 34,194.60                 
11/7/2024 Sweeping Corporation of America LLC 4300-47-32004 530000 Professional services 600.00                        
11/7/2024 Sweeping Corporation of America LLC 4300-47-32004 530000 Professional services 642.24                        
11/7/2024 Sweeping Corporation of America LLC 4300-47-32004 530000 Professional services 1,400.00                    
11/7/2024 Sweeping Corporation of America LLC 4300-47-32004 530000 Professional services 10,770.65                 
11/7/2024 TVMDL 1020-52-12680 530000 Professional services 683.75                        
11/7/2024 TVMDL 1020-52-12680 530000 Professional services 643.75                        
11/7/2024 Innovative Data Solutions Inc 1020-29-11801 530000 Professional services 6,000.89                    
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 1020-29-11870 530000 Professional services 460.97                        
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 812.81                        
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 21.72                           
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 168.83                        
11/7/2024 Vets Securing America 4010-45-30205 530000 Professional services 4,974.08                    
11/7/2024 BugPro Inc 1020-44-12612 530000 Professional services 96.00                           
11/7/2024 BugPro Inc 1066-15-89 530000 Professional services 36.00                           
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 384.00                        
11/7/2024 Sames Ford 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 15.63                           
11/7/2024 Skid O Kan/Corpus Christi Disposal Svc 1020-29-11770 530000 Professional services (395.00)                       
11/7/2024 Skid O Kan/Corpus Christi Disposal Svc 1020-29-11770 530000 Professional services 395.00                        
11/7/2024 Skid O Kan/Corpus Christi Disposal Svc 1020-29-11770 530000 Professional services (395.00)                       
11/7/2024 Skid O Kan/Corpus Christi Disposal Svc 1020-29-11770 530000 Professional services 395.00                        
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1020-29-11780 530000 Professional services 83.47                           
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 1020-27-13700 530000 Professional services 600.00                        
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 1020-27-13700 530000 Professional services 400.00                        
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 1020-27-13700 530000 Professional services 100.00                        
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 1020-27-13700 530000 Professional services 160.00                        
11/7/2024 Rental World LLC 1020-27-13700 530000 Professional services 90.00                           
11/7/2024 ARC Document Solutions LLC 4130-11-34120 530000 Professional services 220.50                        
11/7/2024 ARC Document Solutions LLC 4130-11-34120 530000 Professional services 441.00                        
11/7/2024 ARC Document Solutions LLC 4130-11-34120 530000 Professional services 8.34                              
11/7/2024 ARC Document Solutions LLC 4130-11-34120 530000 Professional services 253.50                        
11/7/2024 ARC Document Solutions LLC 4130-11-34120 530000 Professional services 30.00                           
11/7/2024 ARC Document Solutions LLC 4130-11-34120 530000 Professional services 507.00                        
11/7/2024 Kelly Brox 1020-30-11470 530000 Professional services 24,000.00                 
11/7/2024 Garver 4610-53-35010 530000 Professional services 117.50                        
11/7/2024 Juan Garcia Jr 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 295.00                        
11/7/2024 Frazer Bilt Inc 1020-10-35100 530100 Vehicle repairs 5,898.28                    
11/7/2024 The Safeguard Systems Inc 1048-29-11800 530000 Professional services 43.00                           
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 1020-29-11730 530000 Professional services 160.82                        
11/7/2024 Property Damage Appraisers LLC 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 371.52                        
11/7/2024 Spectrum Business 1020-29-11730 530000 Professional services 231.20                        
11/7/2024 The Safeguard Systems Inc 1048-29-11800 530000 Professional services 144.00                        
11/7/2024 Autonation Ford Mazda 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 60.87                           
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1020-29-11780 530000 Professional services 83.47                           
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              



11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Unifirst Holdings Inc 1020-29-11870 530000 Professional services 206.34                        
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 TCEQ 4010-45-30240 530255 Regulatory permit & other fee 0.01                              
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 250.58                        
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 1,995.67                    
11/7/2024 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 148.17                        
11/7/2024 VCA Oso Creek Animal Hospital 1020-52-12680 530000 Professional services 152.88                        
11/7/2024 Sweeping Corporation of America LLC 4300-47-32004 530000 Professional services 37,303.20                 
11/7/2024 Sweeping Corporation of America LLC 4300-47-32004 530000 Professional services 642.24                        
11/7/2024 Sweeping Corporation of America LLC 4300-47-32004 530000 Professional services 9,599.70                    
11/7/2024 TVMDL 1020-52-12680 530000 Professional services 643.75                        
11/7/2024 Felipe Nesta 1020-27-13041 530000 Professional services 60.00                           
11/7/2024 Stericycle Inc 1020-29-11780 530000 Professional services 407.82                        
11/7/2024 Ernestina Luna 1020-29-11870 530000 Professional services 7,761.98                    
11/7/2024 IFS Fire Dept & Safety Inc 4200-46-33100 530000 Professional services 466.40                        
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 4610-53-35040 530100 Vehicle repairs 114.96                        
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 4610-53-35040 530100 Vehicle repairs 34.12                           
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 536.00                        
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 20.53                           
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 112.40                        
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 229.99                        
11/7/2024 Advance Auto Parts 1020-10-12050 530100 Vehicle repairs 563.28                        
11/7/2024 People Assisting Animal Cntrl 1020-52-12680 530000 Professional services 4,859.00                    
11/7/2024 People Assisting Animal Cntrl 1020-52-12680 530000 Professional services 10,463.00                 
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 7.50                              
11/7/2024 Nueces County 5110-13-40170 530100 Vehicle repairs 22.00                           
11/7/2024 Cintas Corp 1020-27-13700 530000 Professional services 248.89                        
11/7/2024 Cintas Corp 1020-27-13700 530000 Professional services 193.50                        
11/7/2024 Cintas Corp 1020-27-13700 530000 Professional services 16.71                           
11/7/2024 Cintas Corp 1020-27-13700 530000 Professional services 408.22                        
11/7/2024 Cintas Corp 1020-27-13700 530000 Professional services 2,339.10                    
11/7/2024 TCEQ 4010-45-30240 530255 Regulatory permit & other fee 12,660.51                 
11/7/2024 TCEQ 4010-45-30240 530255 Regulatory permit & other fee 50.00                           
11/7/2024 Intl Assoc for Identification 1020-29-11780 530000 Professional services 95.00                           
11/7/2024 Intl Assoc for Identification 1020-29-11780 530000 Professional services 95.00                           
11/7/2024 Hugh L Landrum and Associates Inc 1020-54-10500 530000 Professional services 5,400.00                    
11/7/2024 Hugh L Landrum and Associates Inc 1020-54-10500 530000 Professional services 5,400.00                    
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12430 520130 Maint & repairs 5,096.70                    
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12420 520130 Maint & repairs 5,096.70                    
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 4010-45-31520 520130 Maint & repairs 12,372.47                 
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12420 520130 Maint & repairs 332.05                        
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12430 520130 Maint & repairs 332.05                        
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12430 520130 Maint & repairs (0.01)                            
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12430 520130 Maint & repairs (0.01)                            
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12420 520130 Maint & repairs 564.39                        
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12430 520130 Maint & repairs 564.39                        
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12430 520130 Maint & repairs 21,050.10                 
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12420 520130 Maint & repairs 21,050.10                 
11/8/2024 JK Kalb 4010-45-31010 520130 Maint & repairs 2,150.00                    
11/8/2024 Drain King 4610-53-35040 520130 Maint & repairs 2,263.94                    
11/8/2024 Hach Co 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 46.21                           
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-44-12601 520120 Office supplies 107.08                        
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-39-11500 520120 Office supplies 22.96                           
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-16-11400 520120 Office supplies 73.81                           
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-29-11720 520120 Office supplies 873.91                        
11/8/2024 Gateway 5210-23-40400 520120 Office supplies 29.93                           
11/8/2024 Associated Construction 1076-15-89 520130 Maint & repairs 24,640.87                 
11/8/2024 Demco Inc 1020-20-12800 520110 Minor office equipment 487.86                        
11/8/2024 Demco Inc 1020-20-12800 520110 Minor office equipment 487.86                        
11/8/2024 Demco Inc 1020-20-12800 520110 Minor office equipment 1,548.18                    
11/8/2024 Demco Inc 1020-20-12800 520110 Minor office equipment 1,032.12                    
11/8/2024 Demco Inc 1020-20-12800 520110 Minor office equipment 1,308.99                    
11/8/2024 Demco Inc 1020-20-12800 520110 Minor office equipment 946.67                        
11/8/2024 Demco Inc 1020-20-12800 520110 Minor office equipment 1,032.12                    
11/8/2024 Optum Bank Inc-#242773 6030-99-99 200496 HSA Health Savings Acct 1,279.81                    
11/8/2024 Optum Bank Inc-#242773 6030-99-99 200496 HSA Health Savings Acct 750.40                        



11/8/2024 Optum Bank Inc-#242773 6030-99-99 200496 HSA Health Savings Acct 17,142.39                 
11/8/2024 Optum Bank Inc-#242773 6030-99-99 200496 HSA Health Savings Acct 1,290.00                    
11/8/2024 Optum Bank Inc-#242773 6030-99-99 200496 HSA Health Savings Acct 39,333.52                 
11/8/2024 Optum Bank Inc-#242773 6030-99-99 200496 HSA Health Savings Acct 20,742.76                 
11/8/2024 Optum Bank Inc-#242773 6030-99-99 200496 HSA Health Savings Acct 136.93                        
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-10-12020 520110 Minor office equipment 457.26                        
11/8/2024 Everest Water & Coffee 1020-42-10020 520070 Food and food supplies 96.70                           
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-10-12020 520110 Minor office equipment 209.49                        
11/8/2024 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 550.22                        
11/8/2024 Vermeer Texas-Louisiana 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 11.40                           
11/8/2024 Vermeer Texas-Louisiana 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 9.30                              
11/8/2024 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 5.17                              
11/8/2024 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 3.58                              
11/8/2024 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 5.84                              
11/8/2024 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 5.17                              
11/8/2024 Third Coast Distributing 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 29.39                           
11/8/2024 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 296.45                        
11/8/2024 Third Coast Distributing 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 11.00                           
11/8/2024 Hose of South TX Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 25.61                           
11/8/2024 South Texas Building Partners 1020-27-13115 520090 Minor tools & equipment 9,096.70                    
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 81.84                           
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 102.00                        
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 209.52                        
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 79.20                           
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 90.00                           
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 42.00                           
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 244.50                        
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 159.90                        
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 66.40                           
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 248.00                        
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 201.12                        
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 52.38                           
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 286.20                        
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 447.12                        
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 107.76                        
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 347.40                        
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 141.40                        
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 188.76                        
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 359.64                        
11/8/2024 SHEINBERG TOOL CO INC 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 322.80                        
11/8/2024 Beasley Tire Serv Houston Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 1,350.00                    
11/8/2024 Rush Truck Centers of Texas 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 609.97                        
11/8/2024 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 39.48                           
11/8/2024 One Stop Truck Service Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 25.00                           
11/8/2024 One Stop Truck Service Inc 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 380.00                        
11/8/2024 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 154.98                        
11/8/2024 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 254.00                        
11/8/2024 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 539.51                        
11/8/2024 Arnold Oil Company 5110-99-99 119025 Fleet parts 154.29                        
11/8/2024 A&H Connection Solutions Inc 5110-13-40100 520090 Minor tools & equipment 917.50                        
11/8/2024 Gateway 5310-58-11150 520120 Office supplies 31.08                           
11/8/2024 CC Distributors Inc 4200-46-33400 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 806.40                        
11/8/2024 Johnstone Supply 1020-44-12612 530210 Building maint & service 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Johnstone Supply 1020-44-12612 530210 Building maint & service 602.52                        
11/8/2024 Johnstone Supply 1020-27-13035 530210 Building maint & service 1,881.00                    
11/8/2024 Johnstone Supply 1020-27-13035 530210 Building maint & service 9.67                              
11/8/2024 Total Protection Inc 1020-27-13032 530210 Building maint & service 215.00                        
11/8/2024 Total Protection Inc 5115-12-40310 530210 Building maint & service 215.00                        
11/8/2024 Total Protection Inc 1020-20-12840 530210 Building maint & service 215.00                        
11/8/2024 Skid O Kan/Corpus Christi Disposal Svc 1020-20-12810 530210 Building maint & service 350.00                        
11/8/2024 Frontier Waste Corpus 1020-27-13023 530210 Building maint & service 111.52                        
11/8/2024 Aflac Group 5614-99-99 200549 Critical Care Ins Payble-AFLAC 528.03                        
11/8/2024 HIGHWAY BARRICADES & SERVICES LLC 1041-33-12320 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 1,520.00                    
11/8/2024 Corpus Christi Police Officers Association 6030-99-99 200682 Police misc insurance dedn 144.47                        
11/8/2024 D R Lawn Maintenance 5115-12-40310 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 457.80                        
11/8/2024 Frontier Waste Corpus 5115-12-40300 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 60.00                           
11/8/2024 Frontier Waste Corpus 5115-12-40305 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 167.28                        
11/8/2024 Frontier Waste Corpus 5115-12-40310 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 413.21                        
11/8/2024 Frontier Waste Corpus 5115-12-40310 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 413.21                        
11/8/2024 Corpus Christi Electric Co Inc 4010-45-31010 520130 Maint & repairs 181.15                        
11/8/2024 Corpus Christi Electric Co Inc 4010-45-31010 520130 Maint & repairs 65.68                           
11/8/2024 Apollo Towing 1020-31-12511 520130 Maint & repairs 432.00                        
11/8/2024 Apollo Towing 1020-31-12511 520130 Maint & repairs 432.00                        



11/8/2024 Corpus Christi Fire Fighter As 6030-99-99 200560 Firefighter dues deduction 160.35                        
11/8/2024 Corpus Christi Fire Fighter As 6030-99-99 200560 Firefighter dues deduction 897.96                        
11/8/2024 ICMA Retirement Trust 457 6030-99-99 200481 Roth IRA deductions 240.77                        
11/8/2024 ICMA Retirement Trust 457 6030-99-99 200481 Roth IRA deductions 1,025.97                    
11/8/2024 ICMA Retirement Trust 457 6030-99-99 200481 Roth IRA deductions 90.00                           
11/8/2024 Benjamin Garza 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Barbara A Whitfield 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Lydia Alvarez 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement -                                 
11/8/2024 Dolores Ballin 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Maria Alejandro 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Elva O Reyes 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement -                                 
11/8/2024 Maria L. Reyes 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 7.50                              
11/8/2024 United Airlines Inc 4610-99-99 200353 Infor Payment Clearing Acct 31.34                           
11/8/2024 Edelia S Medina 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Delia Garcia 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Maria Gomez 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 10.50                           
11/8/2024 JM Supply Co 4130-11-34130 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 235.40                        
11/8/2024 JM Supply Co 4130-11-34130 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 595.40                        
11/8/2024 JM Supply Co 4130-11-34130 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 303.84                        
11/8/2024 JM Supply Co 4130-11-34130 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 880.00                        
11/8/2024 JM Supply Co 4130-11-34130 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 727.70                        
11/8/2024 Ferguson Enterprises Inc 4200-46-33400 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 1,021.00                    
11/8/2024 Ferguson Enterprises Inc 4200-46-33400 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 347.40                        
11/8/2024 Ferguson Enterprises Inc 4200-46-33400 520160 Pipe fittings drainage 514.00                        
11/8/2024 TX State 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 54,747.64                 
11/8/2024 Brenda Lee Vasquez 6030-99-99 200505 Garnishment deduction 415.38                        
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-16-11400 520120 Office supplies 42.71                           
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-44-12662 520120 Office supplies 69.38                           
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-39-11500 520120 Office supplies 110.37                        
11/8/2024 Gateway 6060-10-21700 520120 Office supplies 70.82                           
11/8/2024 Gateway 5613-54-11460 520120 Office supplies 591.37                        
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-10-12000 520120 Office supplies 49.81                           
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-31-12500 520120 Office supplies 242.97                        
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-27-12940 520120 Office supplies (44.00)                         
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-52-12680 520120 Office supplies 52.47                           
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-20-12830 520120 Office supplies 133.47                        
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-29-11720 520120 Office supplies 53.19                           
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-31-12500 520120 Office supplies 407.93                        
11/8/2024 Gateway 5210-23-40400 520120 Office supplies 18.99                           
11/8/2024 Gateway 4010-45-31700 520120 Office supplies 617.54                        
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-16-11400 520120 Office supplies 10.59                           
11/8/2024 Gateway 5310-58-11150 520120 Office supplies 286.77                        
11/8/2024 Gateway 4130-11-34000 520120 Office supplies 197.94                        
11/8/2024 Marcos Reyes 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 135.00                        
11/8/2024 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 215.00                        
11/8/2024 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 497.49                        
11/8/2024 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 320.00                        
11/8/2024 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 Johnny J Ramos Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 Johnny J Ramos Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 617.95                        
11/8/2024 Johnny J Ramos Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 200.22                        
11/8/2024 Johnny J Ramos Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 272.72                        
11/8/2024 OG Services Olivo-Garza Cleaning Services 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 510.00                        
11/8/2024 OG Services Olivo-Garza Cleaning Services 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 OG Services Olivo-Garza Cleaning Services 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 320.00                        
11/8/2024 Francisco Villegas Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 Francisco Villegas Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 Francisco Villegas Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 Frances G Lozano 1067-27-89 530131 Senior Stipends 136.00                        
11/8/2024 Dolores Ballin 1067-27-89 530131 Senior Stipends 272.00                        
11/8/2024 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 4010-45-31510 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        



11/8/2024 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 4670-56-12201 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Diamondback Boots & Outfitters 4010-45-31010 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Edelia S Medina 1067-27-89 530131 Senior Stipends 160.00                        
11/8/2024 Estella Ramos 1067-27-89 530131 Senior Stipends 160.00                        
11/8/2024 Cleotilde Zavala 1067-27-89 530131 Senior Stipends 160.00                        
11/8/2024 MARLIN WORKS INC 1020-25-11010 520040 Clothing 534.52                        
11/8/2024 MARLIN WORKS INC 1020-25-11000 520040 Clothing 534.53                        
11/8/2024 Ramiro Pena 1067-27-89 530131 Senior Stipends 304.00                        
11/8/2024 Yolanda Robinson 1067-27-89 530131 Senior Stipends 160.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 4010-45-31520 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 130.49                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33120 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33210 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33210 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 4670-56-12201 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33600 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33210 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 4010-45-31010 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 4200-46-33400 520040 Clothing 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Cavenders Boot City 5612-54-40510 520040 Clothing 125.99                        
11/8/2024 Hortencia M Gonzalez 1067-27-89 530131 Senior Stipends 160.00                        
11/8/2024 Uline Inc 1020-22-10420 530160 Rentals 9,780.00                    
11/8/2024 Texas Throne LLC 1020-29-11790 530160 Rentals 280.00                        
11/8/2024 Corpus Christi Fire Fighter As 5608-99-99 113031 Citicare Fire-Health 507.65                        
11/8/2024 Silsbee Ford Inc 5111-13-11701 550020 Vehicles & Machinery 52,458.10                 
11/8/2024 Silsbee Ford Inc 5111-13-11701 550020 Vehicles & Machinery 52,458.10                 
11/8/2024 Silsbee Ford Inc 1074-29-89 550020 Vehicles & Machinery 52,458.10                 
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-44-12601 530500 Printing advertising & PR 284.50                        
11/8/2024 ICMA Retirement Trust 457 6030-99-99 200546 Universal Life Ins Payable 7.04                              
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12430 520130 Maint & repairs 798.12                        
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12420 520130 Maint & repairs 798.12                        
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12430 520130 Maint & repairs (0.01)                            
11/8/2024 Hero Pressure Washing LLC 1020-31-12510 520130 Maint & repairs 510.00                        
11/8/2024 Hero Pressure Washing LLC 1020-31-12511 520130 Maint & repairs 2,210.00                    
11/8/2024 All Points Environmental LLC 1048-29-11800 520130 Maint & repairs 1,600.00                    
11/8/2024 Northern Safety Company Inc 4130-11-34110 520130 Maint & repairs 264.60                        
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12420 520130 Maint & repairs 1,386.15                    
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12430 520130 Maint & repairs 1,386.15                    
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12430 520130 Maint & repairs (0.01)                            
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12430 520130 Maint & repairs 3,108.06                    
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12420 520130 Maint & repairs 3,108.06                    



11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12430 520130 Maint & repairs (0.01)                            
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12430 520130 Maint & repairs 654.82                        
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12420 520130 Maint & repairs 654.82                        
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12430 520130 Maint & repairs 22,174.23                 
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12430 520130 Maint & repairs (0.01)                            
11/8/2024 Anderson Columbia Co Inc 1041-33-12420 520130 Maint & repairs 22,174.23                 
11/8/2024 A Plus Janitorial 1032-27-13842 520130 Maint & repairs 619.20                        
11/8/2024 Hazel Wells 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Yolanda Larkins 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Shirley Tipton 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Frances G Lozano 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 9.00                              
11/8/2024 Rolando Gomez 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 10.50                           
11/8/2024 Estella Ramos 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Cleotilde Zavala 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Debra M Bonds 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 15.00                           
11/8/2024 Yolanda Robinson 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Lonnie Franks 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Elia Martinez 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement -                                 
11/8/2024 Lena Young 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 J Vermundo Arriaga 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Katherine J Joslin 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 3.00                              
11/8/2024 Lucia M Villarreal 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Angelita Hernandez 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement -                                 
11/8/2024 Gerardo T Leal Sr 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Laura Garza 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Beverly Ann Price 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement -                                 
11/8/2024 Diana M Acuna 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 10.50                           
11/8/2024 Ramiro Pena 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 16.50                           
11/8/2024 Susie A Gomez 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Allan Welch 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Jose Ramirez 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Delphine Robinson 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement -                                 
11/8/2024 Nelva Guzman 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Gilberto E Gonzales Jr 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement -                                 
11/8/2024 United Airlines Inc 4610-99-99 200353 Infor Payment Clearing Acct 35.98                           
11/8/2024 United Airlines Inc 4610-99-99 200353 Infor Payment Clearing Acct 58.97                           
11/8/2024 Petra R Claudia 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Maria Castanuela 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 6.00                              
11/8/2024 Julius Jerry Valcik 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Hortencia M Gonzalez 1067-27-89 530130 Senior meal reimbursement 13.50                           
11/8/2024 Gignac & Associates LLP 1020-29-11870 550040 Other Equipment 7,484.00                    
11/8/2024 Corpus Christi Police Officers Association 6030-99-99 200570 Police dues deduction 999.00                        
11/8/2024 Turn-Key Mobile Inc 5210-23-40495 520100 Minor computer equipment 3,581.50                    
11/8/2024 Optum Bank Inc-#242773 6030-99-99 200496 HSA Health Savings Acct 19,350.00                 
11/8/2024 Optum Bank Inc-#242773 6030-99-99 200496 HSA Health Savings Acct 50.00                           
11/8/2024 Optum Bank Inc-#242773 6030-99-99 200496 HSA Health Savings Acct 5,905.94                    
11/8/2024 Everest Water & Coffee 1020-44-12601 520070 Food and food supplies 169.00                        
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-10-12020 520110 Minor office equipment 935.75                        
11/8/2024 Gateway 1020-16-11400 520110 Minor office equipment 17.09                           
11/8/2024 Hose of South TX Inc 4200-46-33400 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 75.00                           
11/8/2024 D R Lawn Maintenance 5115-12-40300 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 60.57                           
11/8/2024 Frontier Waste Corpus 5115-12-40310 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 413.21                        
11/8/2024 Frontier Waste Corpus 5115-12-40310 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 413.21                        
11/8/2024 Frontier Waste Corpus 5115-12-40305 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 167.28                        
11/8/2024 Frontier Waste Corpus 5115-12-40300 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 60.00                           
11/8/2024 HIGHWAY BARRICADES & SERVICES LLC 1041-33-12320 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 5,985.00                    
11/8/2024 HIGHWAY BARRICADES & SERVICES LLC 1041-33-12320 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 4,300.00                    
11/8/2024 HIGHWAY BARRICADES & SERVICES LLC 1041-33-12320 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 1,520.00                    
11/8/2024 HIGHWAY BARRICADES & SERVICES LLC 1041-33-12320 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 1,520.00                    
11/8/2024 Hose of South TX Inc 4200-46-33400 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 150.00                        
11/8/2024 D R Lawn Maintenance 5115-12-40310 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 457.80                        
11/8/2024 Frontier Waste Corpus 5115-12-40300 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 60.00                           
11/8/2024 BrightView Landscape Services Inc 4200-46-33140 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 1,399.62                    
11/8/2024 BrightView Landscape Services Inc 4200-46-33150 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 1,399.63                    
11/8/2024 BrightView Landscape Services Inc 4200-46-33120 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 839.26                        
11/8/2024 BrightView Landscape Services Inc 4200-46-33210 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 2,216.14                    
11/8/2024 BrightView Landscape Services Inc 4200-46-33100 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 1,433.35                    
11/8/2024 BrightView Landscape Services Inc 4200-46-33120 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 1,399.62                    
11/8/2024 BrightView Landscape Services Inc 4200-46-33130 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 1,399.62                    
11/8/2024 BrightView Landscape Services Inc 4200-46-33110 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 1,399.62                    
11/8/2024 HIGHWAY BARRICADES & SERVICES LLC 1041-33-12320 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 4,300.00                    
11/8/2024 HIGHWAY BARRICADES & SERVICES LLC 1041-33-12320 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 3,150.00                    
11/8/2024 Frontier Waste Corpus 5115-12-40300 530215 Maint & repairs-contracted 60.00                           



11/8/2024 United Airlines Inc 4610-53-35000 320100 Resale - Electric Power - Term 379.92                        
11/8/2024 Northern Safety Company Inc 4130-11-34130 520090 Minor tools & equipment 46.68                           
11/8/2024 CC Distributors Inc 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 185.22                        
11/8/2024 CC Distributors Inc 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 393.48                        
11/8/2024 CC Distributors Inc 4010-45-31520 520090 Minor tools & equipment 593.10                        
11/8/2024 United Way 6030-99-99 200620 United Way deduction 2,640.39                    
11/8/2024 United Way 6030-99-99 200620 United Way deduction 12.00                           
11/8/2024 Hach Co 4010-45-31010 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 31,905.00                 
11/8/2024 Hach Co 4010-45-31501 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 1,918.80                    
11/8/2024 Bound Tree Medical LLC 1020-10-35100 520030 Chem/hsld supplies 38.10                           
11/8/2024 Northern Safety Company Inc 4130-11-34000 520035 Janitorial supplies 495.96                        
11/8/2024 Allan Welch 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement -                                 
11/8/2024 Jose Ramirez 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 5.10                              
11/8/2024 Lydia Alvarez 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 25.50                           
11/8/2024 Nelva Guzman 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement -                                 
11/8/2024 Petra R Claudia 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement -                                 
11/8/2024 Maria L. Reyes 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 22.95                           
11/8/2024 Cleotilde Zavala 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 86.70                           
11/8/2024 Ramiro Pena 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 124.95                        
11/8/2024 Lena Young 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 25.50                           
11/8/2024 Frances G Lozano 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 36.55                           
11/8/2024 Dolores Ballin 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 84.15                           
11/8/2024 Elva O Reyes 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 5.10                              
11/8/2024 Maria Alejandro 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 28.05                           
11/8/2024 Lucia M Villarreal 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 82.45                           
11/8/2024 Estella Ramos 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 23.80                           
11/8/2024 Beverly Ann Price 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 22.10                           
11/8/2024 Julius Jerry Valcik 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 140.25                        
11/8/2024 Susie A Gomez 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 153.85                        
11/8/2024 Hortencia M Gonzalez 1067-27-89 530132 Senior mileage reimbursement 73.10                           
11/8/2024 ICMA Retirement Trust 457 6030-99-99 200481 Roth IRA deductions 11,509.10                 
11/8/2024 ICMA Retirement Trust 457 6030-99-99 200481 Roth IRA deductions 5,001.15                    
11/8/2024 ICMA Retirement Trust 457 6030-99-99 200481 Roth IRA deductions 1,886.93                    
11/8/2024 ICMA Retirement Trust 457 6030-99-99 200481 Roth IRA deductions 12,454.09                 
11/8/2024 ICMA Retirement Trust 457 6030-99-99 200481 Roth IRA deductions 1,840.77                    
11/8/2024 ICMA Retirement Trust 457 6030-99-99 200481 Roth IRA deductions 151.73                        
11/8/2024 ICMA Retirement Trust 457 6030-99-99 200481 Roth IRA deductions 1,861.39                    
11/8/2024 Corpus Christi Fire Fighter As 6030-99-99 200560 Firefighter dues deduction 11,545.20                 
11/8/2024 ICMA Retirement Trust 457 6030-99-99 200481 Roth IRA deductions 3,912.79                    
11/8/2024 Gignac & Associates LLP 3274-57-89 550950 Outside consultants 6,606.61                    
11/8/2024 Gignac & Associates LLP 3274-57-89 550950 Outside consultants 5,145.00                    
11/8/2024 Gignac & Associates LLP 3299-27-89 550950 Outside consultants 17,767.80                 
11/8/2024 Gignac & Associates LLP 3280-27-89 550950 Outside consultants 1,200.00                    
11/8/2024 Ardurra Group Inc 4260-46-89 550950 Outside consultants 753.50                        
11/8/2024 Lockwood Andrews & Newnam Inc 4487-45-89 550950 Outside consultants 43,267.18                 
11/8/2024 Lockwood Andrews & Newnam Inc 4533-47-89 550950 Outside consultants 3,382.70                    
11/8/2024 Lockwood Andrews & Newnam Inc 4487-45-89 550950 Outside consultants 80,569.51                 
11/8/2024 Hazen and Sawyer 4260-46-89 550950 Outside consultants 4,337.70                    
11/8/2024 City of Corpus Christi Benefit 6030-99-99 200490 Flexible benefits 125.39                        
11/8/2024 City of Corpus Christi Benefit 6030-99-99 200490 Flexible benefits 1,710.80                    
11/8/2024 City of Corpus Christi Benefit 6030-99-99 200490 Flexible benefits 2,789.89                    
11/8/2024 Brenntag SW Inc 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 8,782.80                    
11/8/2024 Brenntag SW Inc 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 8,412.30                    
11/8/2024 Brenntag SW Inc 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 8,502.00                    
11/8/2024 Brenntag SW Inc 4010-45-31010 520010 Purification chemicals 8,474.70                    
11/8/2024 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 22.00                           
11/8/2024 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 134.28                        
11/8/2024 Tellus Equipment Solutions LLC 5110-13-40180 530140 Postage & express charges 13.00                           
11/8/2024 Aflac Group 5614-99-99 200541 Term Life Insurance Payable 2,819.05                    
11/8/2024 Arnold Oil Company 4010-45-31010 520050 Fuel & lubricants 418.08                        
11/8/2024 Arnold Oil Company 4010-45-31010 520050 Fuel & lubricants 85.68                           
11/8/2024 Arnold Oil Company 4010-45-31010 520050 Fuel & lubricants 164.36                        
11/8/2024 Unique Employment I Ltd 1066-15-89 530070 Temporary services 5,319.69                    
11/8/2024 HIGHWAY BARRICADES & SERVICES LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 2,000.00                    
11/8/2024 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 80.00                           
11/8/2024 D R Lawn Maintenance 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 Johnny J Ramos Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 Coastal Sweeping Srvc Inc 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 405.00                        
11/8/2024 Coastal Sweeping Srvc Inc 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 320.00                        
11/8/2024 OG Services Olivo-Garza Cleaning Services 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 Alicia Lawn Service 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 357.72                        
11/8/2024 Alicia Lawn Service 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 150.00                        
11/8/2024 Alicia Lawn Service 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        



11/8/2024 Alicia Lawn Service 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 167.49                        
11/8/2024 The Lawn Fairy 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 The Lawn Fairy 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 A Cut Above the Rest Tree & Landscaping LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 The Lawn Fairy 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 Alicia Lawn Service 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 166.13                        
11/8/2024 The Lawn Fairy 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 The Lawn Fairy 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 320.00                        
11/8/2024 Francisco Villegas Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 Francisco Villegas Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 Richard Herrera Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 Richard Herrera Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 320.00                        
11/8/2024 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 330.00                        
11/8/2024 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 Marcos Reyes 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 460.00                        
11/8/2024 J M Perez and Grandsons LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 D R Lawn Maintenance 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 D R Lawn Maintenance 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 320.00                        
11/8/2024 D R Lawn Maintenance 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 D R Lawn Maintenance 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 D R Lawn Maintenance 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 150.00                        
11/8/2024 OG Services Olivo-Garza Cleaning Services 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 270.68                        
11/8/2024 Coastal Sweeping Srvc Inc 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 OG Services Olivo-Garza Cleaning Services 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 OG Services Olivo-Garza Cleaning Services 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 Coastal Sweeping Srvc Inc 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 Francisco Villegas Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 Francisco Villegas Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 Richard Herrera Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 Richard Herrera Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 HIGHWAY BARRICADES & SERVICES LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 5,355.00                    
11/8/2024 HIGHWAY BARRICADES & SERVICES LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 6,305.00                    
11/8/2024 D R Lawn Maintenance 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 Johnny J Ramos Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 Johnny J Ramos Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 320.00                        
11/8/2024 Johnny J Ramos Jr 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 Coastal Sweeping Srvc Inc 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 240.00                        
11/8/2024 OG Services Olivo-Garza Cleaning Services 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 160.00                        
11/8/2024 A Cut Above the Rest Tree & Landscaping LLC 1020-39-11500 530220 Demolition/clean-up service 320.00                        